07-1	Atty. Docket No.: FHS1.PAU	
	IEET	
	2793056 :k Office:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: Department of Radiotherapy,	<u> </u>
TOPOLNJAK, Rajko	University Hospital Utrecht	10/888264
VAN DER HEIDE, Uulke	Internal Address:	588 886-
LAGENDIJK, Jan	Street Address: Heidelbergiaan 100	8 8 8
,	City: State: ZIP:	
,	Country: The Netherlands Postal Code: 3584 CX	[
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES N	1
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: 6/28/04; 6/28/04; and 6/28/04 respectively	ly	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ation, the execution date of the application is: 6/28/04;6/28/04;6/28/0	14
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	
Additional number	ers attached? TYES NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Kenneth L. Sherman	⊠ Enclosed	
MYERS DAWES ANDRAS & SHERMAN, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,	
Street Address: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Ste. 1150		
City: Irvine State: CA ZIP 91612	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
Kenneth L. Sherman, 33,783 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature July 7, 2004 Date	
realite of 1 cloth digning reg. 140.	Significate Date	
Total number of pages including co	cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)	
7/2004 STEUMEL1 00000044 10888264 C:8021 40.00 DP	KLS	S/sml

PATENT REEL: 015563 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

We, Rajko Topolnjak of Nieuwegein, The Netherlands, Uulke van der Heide of Utrecht, The Netherlands and Jan Lagendijk of Linschoten, The Netherlands, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Department of Radiotherapy, University Hospital Utrecht

a legal entity of <u>The Netherlands</u>, having its principal place of business at **Heidelberglaan 100**, **3584 CX**, **The Netherlands**, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Department of Radiotherapy, University Hospital Utrecht

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Multi-Leaf Collimator

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And 1 agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

By:

By: Rajko Topoly C

Hulko wan dar Haida

Date: June 28,2004

Date: June 78, 2004

Witnessed by:

4

Witnessed by:

By:

Date:

ے ک :Wifnessed by

Witness'

PATENT REEL: 015563 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 07/07/2004